
KAWASAKI

EX250 ('08-'10) 

ZX6R ('95-'97) 

ZX6R/ZX6RR ('98 & ‘12) 

ZX6R (’13) 

ZZR600 

Ninja 650R 

Versys 

ZX7R (All) 

ZX9R (Up to ‘97)

ZX9R ('98+) 

ZX10R 

ZX10R ('11-'13) 

Ninja 1000 (’10-’13) 

Ninja 1000 (’14+) 

ZX10/ZX11 

ZRX1100/ZRX1200R 

ZX12R 

ZX-14 

Ninja 300 

Z1000 (’10-’13)

Z1000 (’14+) 8MM

8MM

NO SPOOLS

10MM

10MM

10MM

10MM

10MM

10MM

8MM

10MM

10MM

12MM

12MM

10MM

10MM

10MM

8MM

10MM

12MM

10MM

R123 (’95+)

RC51 (’00, ‘02+)

RC51 (’01)

CBR600RR

NO SPOOLS

8MM

8MM

8MM

HONDA

CBR954RR

CBR1000RR

CBR250R

CBR500 NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

8MM

8MM

*KEY ON PAGE 2

DUCATI

1198/1098

998/996/916/748

848

999/999S (TO ‘04)

749 (’03-’04)

749 (’05+)

999/999S (’05+) 

999R

900SS/750SS

851/888

MONSTER S4, 600, 750 NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

WELDED

NO SPOOLS

8MM

8MM

8MM

SSS

SSS

SSS

900 MONSTER ( TO ‘01)

900 MONSTER (’01+)

1000/800/620 MONSTER

S2R/S4R/S4RS/MH900E

MULTISTRADA 620/1000

HYPERMOTARD SSS

SSS

SSS

NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

WELDED

BMW

R1100S

S1000RR

OTHER MODELS NO SPOOLS

SEE SPOOL KIT

BMW DEALERS ONLY

RS 250

RSV MILLE (S&R)/TUONO

FALCO 6MM

6MM

6MM

APRILIA

BIKE PART #BIKE PART #

SPOOL FITTING CHART
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*SSS = SINGLE SIDED SWINGARM



F0009 = 8MM

F0013 = 6MM

F0023 = 10MM

F0010 = 12MM

F0011 = 12MM

FZR400 (’90 ONLY)

FZR400/600/1000

FZ1 (‘01+)

YZF600(ALL)/SECA II 

R1 (’98+)

R6 (’99+)

R6S (’06-’09)

V-MAX (’09-’10) 6MM

10MM

NO SPOOLS

6MM

6MM

6MM

NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

YZF750/YZF1000 (EX R1)

TZ250

TZR250 10MM

10MM

10MM

YAMAHA

675 (’06-’10)

675R (’11+)

TIGER 800XC (’10+)

* Tiger 800XC requires 3 BMW spacers on

the left side, and 1 BMW spacer on the right

side to clear the swingarm and 

lower chain guard

6MM

8MM

8MM*

TRIUMPH

500 GAMMA

TL1000S/TL1000R

GSXR1000 (’01+)

GSXR1100

GSXR1300 HAYABUSA

B KING

RF600R/RF900R

BANDIT400/600/1200

GS500

GSXR600 8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

8MM

NO SPOOLS

NO SPOOLS

GSXR750

SV650/SV1000

SUZUKI

BIKE PART #BIKE PART #

SPOOL FITTING CHART
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